
DEPARTMENT AND ITEM DESCRIPTION
DURATION/U

NIT
 FEE NOTES

Administration
Alcohol Licenses

Class "A" Fermented Malt Beverage Annual 75.00$             

Class "A" Fermented Malt Beverage & Intoxicating Liquor Annual  $          575.00 
Class "B" Fermented Malt Beverage Annual 100.00$           

Class "B" Fermented Malt Beverage & Intoxicating Liquor Annual  $          600.00 
Class "B Site" Fermented Malt Beverage & Intoxicating 

Liquor Annual  $          600.00 
Class "B Reserve" Feremented Malt Beverage & Intoxicating 

Liquor Annual  $          600.00 
Initial issuance of Class "B Reserve" One Time 10,000.00$     

Class "C Wine" Annual 100.00$           
Agent change on license/Description Change As Needed 10.00$             

Publication Fee Annual  $             20.00 

Per license (State law requires publication of all fermented malt 
beverage and intoxicating liquor licenses and is due with each 
application.)

Operator's License (Bartender) Annual  $             15.00 
Beverage server training course completion required for new 
license

Misc. Office Fees
Non-Sufficient Funds/Returned Check Handling Charge Per Check 25.00$             

Copies Per Sheet 0.25$               
Fax Per Sheet 0.25$               

Duplicate copy of any existing license As Needed 5.00$               

Business Licenses/Permits
Cigarette/Tobacco Annual 100.00$           

Taxi Cab Service Fee (New) Annual 350.00$           Certificate of Insurance required
Taxi Cab Service Fee (Renewal) Annual 150.00$           Certificate of Insurance required

Taxi Cab Vehicle Permit Annual 75.00$             Certificate of Insurance required
Taxi Cab Driver (New) Annual 75.00$             

Taxi Cab Driver (Renewal) Annual 50.00$             
Garbage Hauling Annual  $             50.00 plus $5.00 per vehicle. Certificate of insurance required.

Outdoor Music  $50.00/day 
$50.00/day of operation up to a maximun of $300.00 for any 
license year.

Extended Outdoor Music Annual  $          300.00 

Motorized Watercraft General Annual  $          500.00 
Rental of all watercraft including personal watercraft. Certificate of 
insurance required

Motorized Watercraft Limited Annual  $          300.00 
Rental of all watercraft except personal watercraft. Certificate of 
insurance required.

Mobile Home Park License Annual  $          100.00 $100.00 for each 50 spaces or fraction thereof
Campground License Annual  $          125.00 
Class A Amusement Annual 300.00$           Certificate of Insurance required

Class A-1 Amusement with Continuing Special Exception 
Permit Annual  $          600.00 Certificate of Insurance required

Class B Attraction Annual 300.00$           Certificate of Insurance required
Class B-1 Attractions with Continuing Special Exception 

Permits Annual  $          600.00 Certificate of Insurance required

Class C Occasional Activities Annual
 

$50.00/$50.00 
$50.00 permit fee plus $50.00 per day fee. (Max of 3 days) 
Certificate of insurance required.

Class D Ticket Booths Annual  $             50.00 Certificate of Insurance required

Fireworks permit Per Event  $          130.00 
Must be filed 20 days before event, Certificate of Insurance 
required.

Horse Stable/Trail Rides/Carriage Rides Monthly  $          250.00 
$250.00 per month fee/License application due annualy. 
Certificate of Insurance required

Tent Per Event 150.00$           
Peddler's Permit Annual 50.00$             

Cemetery
Grave Site (Interment) Opening Fees

MASTER FEE SCHEDULE



48 hour notice 450.00$           2 full business days prior to funeral
after 1:00 pm 75.00$             $75.00 per person per hour (2 hours min - 2 workers)

without 48 hours notice 525.00$           
Saturday w/ 48 hour notice 600.00$           before 1pm

Saturday before 1pm 112.50$           $112.50 per person per hour extra (2 hours min - 2 workers)
Sunday or Holiday w/ 48 hour notice 600.00$           

Sunday or Holiday before 1 pm 150.00$           $150.00 per person per hour extra (2 hours min - 2 workers)
Cremation Urn (Inurnment) Opening Fees

48 hour notice 175.00$           2 full business days prior to funeral
after 1:00 pm 75.00$             $75.00 per person per hour (2 hours min - 2 workers)

without 48 hours notice 225.00$           
Saturday w/ 48 hour notice 300.00$           before 1pm

Saturday before 1pm 112.50$           $112.50 per person per hour extra (2 hours min - 2 workers)
Sunday or Holiday w/ 48 hour notice 300.00$           

Sunday or Holiday before 1 pm 150.00$           $150.00 per person per hour extra (2 hours min - 2 workers)
Opening the Mausoleum/Crypt (Entombment)Fees

48 hour notice 250.00$           2 full business days prior to funeral
after 1:00 pm 75.00$             $75.00 per person per hour (2 hours min - 2 workers)

without 48 hours notice 300.00$           
Saturday w/ 48 hour notice 350.00$           before 1pm

Saturday before 1pm 112.50$           $112.50 per person per hour extra (2 hours min - 2 workers)
Sunday or Holiday w/ 48 hour notice 300.00$           

Sunday or Holiday before 1 pm 150.00$           $150.00 per person per hour extra (2 hours min - 2 workers)

Site Purchase Fees
Single Gravesite 550.00$           Includes monument maintenance & perpetual care

Single Cremation Site 150.00$           Includes monument maintenance & perpetual care
Undeveloped space for a Mausoleum 3,500.00$       Includes perpetual care but NO Mausoleum Maintenance

Undeveloped space for a Crypt for six (6) 3,500.00$       Includes perpetual care but NO Crypt Maintenance
Undeveloped spacefor a Crypt for four (4) 2,500.00$       Includes perpetual care but NO Crypt Maintenance
Undeveloped space for a Crypt for two (2) 2,500.00$       Includes perpetual care but NO Crypt Maintenance

Public Records
Copies Per Page 0.25$               

CD/DVD As Needed 25.00$             
Cost to Locate Records As Needed varies See Village Ordinance 13.04(F) 

Cost to Mail Records/Copies As Needed Actual Cost
Prepayment of Fees As Needed Required if more than $5.00

Special Assessment Letter Request As Needed 35.00$             Per Parcel

Housing
Tourist Room House Permits

Property Management Company (New) Class A-PM Annual 750.00$           
Property Management Company (Renewal)                Class A-

PM
Annual

 $          500.00 
Class A-PM Unit (New) Annual 500.00$           

Class A-PM Unit (Renewal) Annual 250.00$           
Class B Permit Annual 1,000.00$       7 night or more rental

Inspections As Needed 150.00$           
Resident Agent Annual 100.00$           

Seasonal Student Housing (New) Annual 200.00$           
Per Person Fee (New) Annual 15.00$             

Seasonal Student Housing (Renewal) Annual 100.00$           
Per Person Fee (Renewal) Annual 10.00$             

Animal Licenses
Dog Licenses

Neutered/Spayed Annual 10.00$             
Other Annual 15.00$             

Late Fee Each 5.00$               

Frank Fischer Building Delton Room Rental
Lake Delton Resident Rental Fee Daily 300.00$           

Non-Lake Delton Resident Rental Fee Daily 400.00$           
Deposit Fee (Everyone) Daily 200.00$           



Newport Park Pavilions
Small (Left NW) or (Right SE) Pavilion - RESIDENT Daily  $          100.00 

Large (Center) Pavilion - RESIDENT Daily  $          250.00 

Small (Left NW) or (Right SE) Pavilion - NON-RESIDENT Daily  $          200.00 NON RESIDENTS MAY ONLY RENT UP TO 60 DAYS IN ADVANCE
Large (Center) Pavilion - NON-RESIDENT Daily 500.00$           NON RESIDENTS MAY ONLY RENT UP TO 60 DAYS IN ADVANCE

**ALL PAVILLION RENTALS HAVE A $100.00 DEPOSIT**

Boat Launch Fees
Daily Fee 8.00$               Purchase at Boat Launch Pay Station

Annual License Fee 50.00$             Purchase at Boat Launch Pay Station or Village Clerk's Office
Senior Annual License 35.00$             Must be purchased at the Village Clerk's Office

Department of Public Works Fees
Labor for work order As Needed 75.00$             $75.00/hour per worker

Vactor Sewer Cleaning Truck As Needed 160.00$           $160.00/hour
Volvo Loader As Needed 160.00$           $160.00/hour

Bobcat/Skidsteer As Needed 100.00$           $100.00/hour
Right of Way Excavation Permit As Needed

Zoning
RESIDENTIAL (UDC):

NEW CONSTRUCTION - 1 & 2 FAMILY DWELLINGS  

 $0.35/Per Sq. 
Ft. (Min. fee 

$750 for Single 
Family Homes, 

$1000 for 
Duplexes) Mech., Elec., & Plbg. not included

ADDITIONS, REMODELING, ACCESSORY BUILDINGS, DECKS

 $15/$1,000 of 
the valuation 
of work (Min. 

Fee $175 - 
Max. Fee 
$1000) Mech., Elec., & Plbg. not included

REROOF, SIDING, WINDOW REPLACEMENT OR SIMILAR 
WORK $125 FLAT FEE

CAMPING UNIT 300.00$           

ELECTRICAL 
 $175 Per 

Dwelling Unit 

PLUMBING
 $175 Per 

Dwelling Unit 

HVAC
 $175 Per 

Dwelling Unit 
STORMWATER REVIEW (Residential) 25.00$             

SWIMMING POOL 250.00$           
EARLY START (Footings and Foundation) 150.00$           

DRIVEWAY 100.00$           
STATE INSIGNIA 50.00$             

MINIMUM FEE FOR MISC. RESIDENTIAL BUILDING PERMIT 100.00$           
COMMERCIAL:

NEW CONSTRUCTION (Buildings under 100,000 sq. ft.)

 $0.25 per Sq. 
Ft. (Min. Fee 

$1000) Mech., Elec., & Plbg. not included

NEW CONSTRUCTION (Buildings over 100,000 sq. ft.)

 $0.20 per Sq. 
Ft. (Min. Fee 

$1000) Mech., Elec., & Plbg. not included



REMODELING, ADDITIONS, ACCESSORY BUILDINGS

 $20/$1,000 of 
the valuation 
of work (Min. 

Fee $500) 
REROOF, SIDING, WINDOW REPLACEMENT OR SIMILAR 

WORK $500 FLAT FEE

ELECTRICAL
 Min. Fee $175 
+ $35 per unit 

PLUMBING

 Min. Fee $175 
+ $10 per 
plumbing 

fixture 

HVAC
 Min. Fee $175 
+ $35 per unit 

EARLY START (Footings and Foundation) 300.00$           
SWIMMING POOL 500.00$           

DRIVEWAY 250.00$           

OTHER:
RAZE & DEMOLITION 100.00$           

PRELIMINARY DEVELOPMENT REVIEW APPLICATION 250.00$           
FINAL DEVELOPMENT REVIEW APPLICATION 500.00$           

SPECIAL INSPECTIONS & SITE VISITS $100 Min. Fee $100 per hour
RE-INSPECTIONS $100 Min. Fee $100 per hour 

STORM WATER PLAN REVIEW (Commercial Projects)  $          500.00 Or actual cost to review, whichever is greater
LAND DISTURBANCE/EROSION CONTROL - MINOR LESS 

THAN 1 ACRE  $             50.00 
LAND DISTURBANCE/EROSION CONTROL - MAJOR MORE 

THAN 1 ACRE  $          100.00 
TENT PERMIT  $          150.00 Flat Fee

PLAN COMMISSION MEETING  $          450.00 Plus Publication Fees
ZONING COMMISSION MEETING  $          450.00 Plus Publication Fees

FENCE PERMIT  $          100.00 
CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT REQUEST  $          450.00 Plus Publication Fees

VARIANCE REQUEST  $       2,000.00 
SIGN PERMIT APPLICATION  $          100.00 Per Sign side

CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP REVIEW

 Cost 
associated 

with review Request estimated cost with Village Engineering
COMMUNICATION TOWERS/ANTENNA (Construction and 

Electrical)  $          600.00 Requires a Conditional Use Permit
COMMUNICATION TOWERS/ANTENNA (Co Location of 

equipment on existing towers only)  $          275.00 

UTILITIES
Residential Sewer Connections $500 (Per Connection)One & Two Family Homes
Commercial Sewer Connections $1500 (Per Connection)Commercial, Multi-family, and Hotels/Motels

Water Fixture (WF) Charge (Residential) $62.60 per WF $313.00 min. - $939.00 max Charge
Water Fixture (WF) Charge (Commercial) $93.90 per WF $939 min. - No max charge

Sewer Drainage Fixture (DF) Charge (Residential) $55.56per DF $250 min. - & $750 max charge
Sewer Drainage Fixture (DF) Charge (Commercial) $83.33 per DF $750 min. - No max charge


